

# City of Beaumont

550 E. 6<sup>th</sup> Street Beaumont, CA 92223 (951) 769-8520 www.ci.beaumont.ca.us

Case No. PW1020-05-12_
Receipt No. 201108997
Fee \$ 3,000 Thso 1484,43 App
Date Paid 9/2/20
Inv.9770

#### BOND EXONERATION APPLICATION

1. Contact's Name Ri ckRush Phone (951) 529-77  2. Contact's Address 1250 Corona Pointe Court Suite 600 Corona, CA 92879  City/State/Zip  5. Contact's E-mail rick.e.rush@sbcglobal.net			
City/State/Zip			
5. Contact's E-mail rick.e.rush@sbcglobal.net			
3. Developer Name Pardee Homes Phone (951) 529-7799	5		
(If corporation or partnership application must include names of principal officers or partners)			
4. Developer Address Same As Above			
City/St/Zip			
5. Description of Bonds (including Bond Number, Tract Map/Application number, Lo	t		
number, and description of improvements covered):			
Bond #929598682-M	- i-m		
Sewer Improvements (Locals) Maintenance Bond			
File # (Sundance) Tract 31470-2			
6. CERTIFICATION OF ACCURACY AND COMPLETENESS: I hereby certify	y that		
to the best of my knowledge the information in this application and all attached ans	wers		
and exhibits are true, complete, and correct.			
RickRush ) ( $12221622$ ) $1622$	27/2020		
Print Name and Sign – Contact/Applicant	Date		
7. Contractor shall indemnify, defend, and hold harmless the City and its officers, offi	cials,		
employees and volunteers from and against any and all liability, loss, damage, ex			
costs (including without limitation costs and fees of litigation) of every nature arising	ng out		
of or in connection with contractor's performance of work hereunder or its failure to	0		
comply with any of its obligations for which this Bond exoneration is requested, ex	cept		
for such loss or damage which was caused by the active negligence of the City.	•		
RickRush 1 (in) E Tous (1)	27/2020		
	Date		

- 8. Developer/Contractor has completed all the following items prior to requesting release or has included them in the application.
  - Remove and replace concrete and AC as needed where lifting.
  - Provide AC crack fill as needed. Crack fill/seal shall be hot asphaltic emulsion.
  - Provide Type II slurry coat for all road surfaces.
  - Restore/Verify pavement striping/markings.
  - Restore/Verify blue dots and signage as needed.
  - Clean and camera sewer. Provide report and video copy of camera survey.
  - Provide all final geotechnical reports.
  - Provide Engineers' certification for line and grade within Right-of-Way.
  - Provide Landscape Architects Certification as required.

Rick Rush ) ( E E ( Luz)	08/27/2020
Print Name and Sign - Contact/Applicant	Date



## CITY OF BEAUMONT

March 28, 2018

Pardee Homes 1250 Corona Pointe Ct. Corona, CA 92881 Attn: Michael Heishman

RE: Bond # 929598682 Sundance North-Tract 31470-2 Street Improvements

Dear Michael,

The City of Beaumont has received your request in regards to a reduction of bonds in the above referenced tract. Upon receipt of a maintenance bond in the amount listed below, the city will return the original Performance bond 45 days after recordation and replace it with the maintenance bond to be in place for no less than one year. The amount is as follows:

Project Name	Maintenance Amount
Sundance North	\$334,381.65

If you wish to discuss this matter further please do not hesitate to contact me at (951) 769-8520 ext. 329

Thank you,

Suzanne Foxworth

Public Works Technician

#### MAINTENANCE BOND

BOND NO. 929598682-M PREMIUM \$Included in Cost of Performance Bond,

#### KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That, Pardee Homes,

as Principal and <u>The Continental Insurance Company</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of <u>Pennsylvania</u> and authorized to transact business in the State of <u>California</u> (hereinafter called "Surety"), as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto <u>City of Beaumont</u>,

as Obligee, hereinafter called Obligee, in the amount of <u>Three Hundred Thirty Four Thousand Three Hundred Eighty One and 65/100</u> Dollars (\$334,381.65), for the payment of which, well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

Whereas, the above bounden Principal has entered into a certain written contract with the above named Obligee, providing for construction of certain subdivision improvements in Tract Sundance North-Tract 31470-2 Street Improvements in the City of Beaumont, State of California; and

WHEREAS, said work has been or will be completed by Principal.

NOW, THEREFORE, if said Principal shall promptly replace and repair any work proven to be defective because of faulty workmanship and/or material within a period of one (1) year from date of acceptance of the work by the Obligee, then this obligation to be void; Otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

By:

Signed, Sealed and Dated this 3rd day of April 2018.

Pardee Homes
(Principal) (Seal)

JEFF CHAMBERS, VP. OF COMM. DEV.

The Continental Insurance Company

(Surety) (Seal)

Janina Monroe, Attorney-in-Fact

## CALIFORNIA ALL- PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State or California	}
County of Orange	}
OnAPR 0 3 2018 before me,	Mariana Lopez, Notary Public
name(s) is/arex subscribed to the within it	nroe actory evidence to be the person(%) whose nstrument and acknowledged to me that er/thetx authorized capacity(%%), and that by ent the person(%), or the entity upon behalf of
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY the foregoing paragraph is true and corr	under the laws of the State of California that rect.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Notary Public Signature (Notary Public Signature)	MARIANA LOPEZ Notary Public - California Orange County Commission # 2213241 My Comm. Expires Sep 9, 2021
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT  (Title or description of attached document)  (Title or description of ettached document continued)  Number of Pages Document Date	if needed, should be completed and attached to the document. Acton whedgments from other states may be completed for documents being sent to that state so long as the wording does not require the California natury to violate California natury law.  State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.  Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.  The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).  Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER  Individual (s) Corporate Officer  (Title) Partner(s) Attorney-in-Fact Trustee(s) Other	<ul> <li>Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/sheyr is /seo ) or circling the currect forms. Failure to correctly indicate this infirmation may lead to rejection of document recording.</li> <li>The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression samidges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment from.</li> <li>Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.</li> <li>Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.</li> <li>Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.</li> <li>Indicate the expecity claimed by the signer. If the claimed espacity is a</li> </ul>
2045 Varsian ussau Natan/Plasaca anno 200 973 0985	component officer, indicate the title (i.e. CBO, CFO, Secretary).  Securely stack this document to the stoned document with a staple.

#### **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of Riverside	
On April 4, 2018 befo	ore me, Sonal Shah, Notary Public  (insert name and title of the officer)
subscribed to the within instrument and his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), ar	actory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in ad that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY paragraph is true and correct.	under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	SONAL SHAH  NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA  COMMISSION # 2219371  RIVERSIDE COUNTY  My Comm. Exp. September 30, 2021
Signature Sandshah	(Seal)

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That The Continental Insurance Company, a Pennsylvania insurance company, is a duly organized and existing insurance company having its principal office in the City of Chicago, and State of Illinois, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Janina Monroe, Tom McCall, Paul Boucher, Individually

of Los Angeles, CA, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

#### - In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind them thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the insurance company and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given is hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law and Resolutions, printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the Board of Directors of the insurance company.

In Witness Whereof, The Continental Insurance Company has caused these presents to be signed by its Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 11th day of January, 2018.



The Continental Insurance Company

Paul T. Bruflat

Vice President

State of South Dakota, County of Minnehaha, ss:

On this 11th day of January, 2018, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is a Vice President of The Continental Insurance Company, a Pennsylvania insurance company, described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said insurance company; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said insurance company and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said insurance company.



My Commission Expires June 23, 2021

J. Mohr

Notary Public

#### **CERTIFICATE**



The Continental Insurance Company

D. Johnson

Assistant Secretary

Form F6850-4/2012



City of Beaumont 550 E. 6<sup>th</sup> Street Beaumont, CA. 9223 (951) 769-8520

#### PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION REPORT

Project Name: Bond Exonelection (Sevol Imp.) Project Location Cagos way 3 sock Ton Iv.	Project Number:
Project Location Case & way 3 sock Ton Iv.	Date: 9-21-20
Contractor:	Time Arrived: 3:00 pm
Encroachment Permit #: PW 2020-0542	Time Departed: 500 or
Days Mon Tues, Wends, Thurs, Fri, Sat, Sun.	Weather: Sun, Rain, Clouds, Wind
Days Mon Tues. Wends. Thurs. Fri. Sat. Sun. Temperature: 95°6	,,
Description of Work Done:	
description of work bottle.	Pm 11 118 1 2011 1'
Mon 9-21-20 Stating @ M.H. Opens Varified Sand is flowly with no obs For Trench failure. Ended @ Mut #12	a mite has veritied inverts,
Veribled Sense is flowly with no obs	Trellon). Checked Trenchling
for Trench failure. Ended @ Mutt #12.	NO ITEMS for anoth (18%)
	,
1	
Inspector's Signature:	
Inspector's Name:	Date: 9-21-26

# BEAUMONT

### **Punch List**

Project Name: Bond Prover Improvements. Project Number:TR 31470-2 PW2020-0542 PW 2020-0542 Inspected By: Page: 1 of 1 Date: By: Joseph Creghed 9-21-20 Completed by Accepted by Description Construction (Sign/Date) (Sign/Date) 1 NO TEMS @ This Time.











